

20
CS 425/23

DAYAL CHAND DUA Vs. JAGDISH CHAND DUA @ MITH @
JOHNSON

06.11.2023

Present: Sh. Sachin Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 in person.

Process issued to defendant no.2 through speed post received back unserved with report of refusal.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will implead all the legal heirs of deceased parents till the next date of hearing in compliance of the order dt. 23.09.2023.

WS be filed within prescribed period.

Put up for further proceedings on 18.12.2023.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.11.2023