

DAYAL CHAND DUA Vs. JAGDISH CHAND DUA @ MITH @
JOHNSON

12.01.2024

Present: Sh. Sachin Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
D-2 in person.

Last and final opportunity is granted to defendants to file
WS within four weeks from today with advance copy to the other side.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that process could
not be issued due to non installment of computer in Ahlmad Room in
New Building.

Issue notice to defendants in terms of previous order on
previous PF for NDOH.

Re-list the matter for filing WS on 19.02.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
12.01.2024