

DAYAL CHAND DUA Vs. JAGDISH CHAND DUA @ MITH @
JOHNSON

19.02.2024

Pr: Sh. Sachin Sharma, Id. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Chetali Sharma, Id. Counsel for defendant with defendant No.1.
Ms. Divyan, Ld. Counsel for L.Rs of Smt. Ram Devi Dua and Khlinda
Ram Dua namely Rajesh Kr. Dua and Sham Lal Dua.
Defendant No. A(1) c, d, and e in person. SPA of Amita Mehta and
Tulsi Dass(L.Rs of Smt. Dharam Devi and Sh. Khlinda Ram Dua).

Fresh *vakalatnama* on behalf of D1 filed, same is taken on record. WS
on behalf of D1 Jagdish Chand Dua is filed, copy supplied.

Fresh *vakalatnama* on behalf of L.Rs of Smt. Ram Devi Dua and
Khlinda Ram Dua filed, same is taken on record.

Defendant No.2 Bharat Bhushan has not filed the WS till date.

Perusal of order dt. 12.01.2024 it is revealed that defendants were given
last and final oppoortu ity to file WS within four weeks, therefore, right to file
the WS of defendant No.2 Bharat Bhushan is hereby closed.

SPA on behalf of Ms. Amita Mehta and Tulsi Das Bageja filed, same
are taken on record.

It is submitted by defendant No. A1(c), {A1(d) also on behalf of A1(a)
and A1(b)} and A1(e) and defendant No. B(a) and B(b) that they have not
disputed the WILL dt. 08.03.2018.

Separate statement of defendant No. A1(c), {A1(d) also on behalf of A1(a) and A1(b)} and A1(e), and defendant No. B(a) and B(b) recorded in this regard.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 18.03.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-19.02.2024