

DAYAL CHAND DUA Vs. JAGDISH CHAND DUA @ MITH @
JOHNSON

18.03.2024

Pr: Sh. Ravish Dua, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Chetali Sharma, Id. Counsel for defendant.

Sh. Gagandeep Arora, SPA on behalf of defendant No.5.

Replication filed, copy supplied.

SPA Sh. Gagandeep Arora files SPA executed in his favour by Smt. Nirmal @ Babli/Defendant No.5, which is Ex.C1.

Separate statement of SPA Sh. Gagandeep Arora recorded wherein states that the suit property belongs to his grand father late Sh. Khilanda Ram Dua (Nanaji) and that it is self acquired property of his grand father. His grand father executed the registered WILL dt. 08.03.-2018 which is already on record in favour of three sons of his grand father i.e. Sh. Dayal Chand, Sh. Jagdish Chand and Sh. Bharat Bhushan, in respect of suit property.

Further that, his mother was not given any share/part in the suit property by his grand father. Same is not disputed by us.

At this stage, it is submitted by both the parties that matter is likely to be settled between the parties and therefore, requests to refer the matter before mediation.

At joint request, this matter is referred to mediation centre for 20.3.2024 at 12:30 pm and for report before this Court on 29.04.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-18.03.2024