

DAYAL CHAND DUA Vs. JAGDISH CHAND DUA @ MITH @
JOHNSON

01.07.2024

Pr: Sh. Sachin Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Ms. Charu Sharma, ld. Counsel for the defendant with defendant No.1

It is submitted by both the counsels that matter could not be settled before mediation centre.

Both the counsels seeks an adjournment for filing admission/denial of documents.

Both the parties are directed to file affidavit for admission/denial of documents and to appear personally on NDOH.

Put up on 01.08.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-01.07.2024