

DAYAL CHAND DUA Vs. JAGDISH CHAND DUA @ MITH @  
JOHNSON

09.12.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sachin Sharma.

Ms. Manisha Rachal Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff has placed on record the originals of ration card and electricity bill. Copy supplied to Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff tendered his evidence by way of affidavit as PW-1. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel on the ground that main counsel is busy in personal exigency.

**At request, put up for P.E./cross-examination of PW-1 on 30.01.2025.**

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
09.12.2024