

CS 425/23

DAYAL CHAND DUA Vs. JAGDISH CHAND DUA @ MITH @
JOHNSON

30.01.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsels Sh. Sachin Sharma and Sh.
Ravish Dua.

Ms. Charu Sharma Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

PW-1 is cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that an application u/s 151
CPC for summoning of plaintiff's witness is pending adjudication.

In view of the submissions made, aforesaid application for
summoning the witness stands allowed. Issue summons to the witness
from the office of Sub-Registrar-VIII for producing the record as
mentioned in the application on filing of PF/RC for date fixed.

Put up for remaining P.E. on 24.02.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.01.2025