

CS 425/23

DAYAL CHAND DUA Vs. JAGDISH CHAND DUA @ MITH @  
JOHNSON

09.04.2025

Present: Sh. Ravish Dua Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Charu Sharma and Ms. Chetali Sharma Ld. Counsels  
with defendant no.1.

D-2 is already exparte.

PW-Sriniwas, MTS, Sub-Registrar-VIII, Geeta Colony in  
person.

He is examined as PW-2, cross-examined and discharged.

Diet money paid.

No other PW is present today.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks time to summon the  
witnesses.

Let the witnesses mentioned at serial no. 3 & 5 in the list of  
witnesses be summoned on filing of PF for the next date of hearing.

**Put up for further P.E. on 28.05.2025.**

(Pooja Jain)  
District Judge-03/NB  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
09.04.2025