

CS 425/23

DAYAL CHAND DUA Vs. JAGDISH CHAND DUA @ MITH @
JOHNSON

01.08.2025

Present: Mr. Ravish Dua, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith Mr. Rakesh Kumar.
Ms. Chetali Sharma Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.1.
Defendant no.2 is already exparte.

Examination-in-chief of Mr. Rakesh Kumar is recorded.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.1 requests that matter be passed over for cross-examination of the witness.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that it is not convenient for him to wait since he has to go to Ghaziabad Court.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned and cross-examination is deferred.

To come up on plaintiff's evidence on 10.09.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 01.08.2025