

16, CS 425/23

Dayal Chand Dua Vs. Jagdish Chand Dua @ Mith @ Johnson

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sachin Sharma and Sh. Ravish Dua, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.

Defendant no.1 with his wife.

In terms of previous order, defendant no.1 has placed on record the medical certificate dated 07.02.2026. Same is taken on record.

Defendant no.1 submitted that the original of exhibit are with the Ld. Counsel who will be available in post lunch session. So request is made to pass over the matter.

Be put up in post lunch session.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03

In Post Lunch Session:

Present: Sh. Sachin Sharma and Sh. Ravish Dua, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.

Ms. Chetali Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.1.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submitted that original documents are with main Ms. Charu Sharma who is not available as went to attend the marriage of cousin brother. She further stated that defendant is a cancer patient and left the court as he was not feeling well. Adjournment is strongly opposed.

Considering the fact, matter is adjourned and last and final opportunity is given to the defendant to examine their witnesses

It is made clear that no further opportunity will be given for examination of the witnesses.

Put up for DE on 09.04.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 13.03.2026