

11  
CS 425/23

DAYAL CHAND DUA Vs. JAGDISH CHAND DUA @ MITH @  
JOHNSON

09.04.2026

Present: Sh. Sachin Sharma and Sh. Ravish Dua, Ld. Counsel for  
plaintiff.

Ms. Pooja Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant prayed for adjournment stating that the defendant Jagdish Chand Dua is hospitalized in ICU at Rajiv Gandhi Cancer hospital. Ld. Counsel has placed on record medical certificate dated 07.04.2026. Adjournment not opposed. Matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for DE on **16.05.2026**.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 09.04.2026