

**CS 425/23 DAYAL CHAND DUA Vs. JAGDISH CHAND DUA @
MITH @ JOHNSON**

16.05.2026

Present: Mr. Ravish Dua, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Charu Sharma, Ld Counsel for defendant-1, through
VC.

It is noted that on 22.04.2026, an application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff under Order XXII Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC for substituting the legal heirs of defendant-1. Copy already supplied.

Ld. Counsel who was representing defendant-1 accepts the notice of this application on behalf of the LR(i) of defendant-1.

Let reply to the aforesaid application, if so required be filed by the next date of hearing with its advance copy to the other side.

On filing of PF, issue notice of this application to the other LRs of the defendant-1, through all permissible modes returnable by the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 13.07.2026.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/16.05.2026/j